The Preuss School UCSD
Daily Bulletin “A” Day
Friday, October 6, 2017

Chelsea’s Light Peer Corps Inspirational Quote Of The Day: “Try to be a rainbow in
someone's cloud." — Maya Angelou

SAT WORDS: perpetual /adjective/ occurring repeatedly; so frequent as to seem endless and
uninterrupted

“Congratulations to Nurse Chris for being the Staff Member of the Week!”

New Items:

It’s time to put an end to the myth that “Cinco de Mayo” is Mexico’s independence day. The day
celebrated for Mexico’s independence is Sept. 16, a day after the independence day celebrations of
numerous nations. Friday marked the Sept. 15 Independence Day celebrations for Costa Rica, El
Salvador, Guatemala, Honduras and Nicaragua, which is why Hispanic Heritage Month kicks off on
the day it does. It extends to include Mexico and Chile’s celebrations as well as Oct. 12, which is a
national holiday in Mexico known as Dia de la Raza.(10/6, Meka)

“Middle School ASB is hosting a 8t Grade vs. Staff Kickball Game on October 20t. Signups for 8t
graders only to participate or attend will be posted on the door of C201 starting 10/9. Spots are
limited!” (10/20 Kim)

Students and Staff:

Please join GSA this October in celebrating LGBT History Month where we will be highlighting
LGBTQ+ Icons. The LGBTQ+ Icon for today is Jeffrey Seller. If you would like to know more
information about this icon, please swing by Room B203 to read their biography. Also, if you are
interested in learning more about LGBT History Month and/or the ALA Rainbow Booklist Top Ten
for 2017, please come by and checkout the developing display in the library. (10/31 Ms. Patrick,
Ms. Gonzalez & Ms. Nance)

Reminders:
Seniors! Don't forget to purchase your Class of 2018 Shirts/Sweaters at the Walton Center during
Lunch until Friday Oct.6th. (10/6 Carr)

The Princess Project is having a fundraiser this Saturday Oct 7th at Horton Plaza Mall Upper Level
10am-4pm. They are selling donated “non-prom dresses” for $5.00. Dress styles include: cocktail,
sundress, little black, vintage, winter formal, costume, bridesmaid, accessories and more Please share
this information with your family and friends. Many of the dresses would be appropriate for
approaching homecoming dances! (10/6 Resendez)

Scheduled College Rep Visits

. Date
College Location TIME
Wesleyan University D203 ;%2/ 17 1215

Colgate University glfs%.ic}zesendez XI\{IB/ 17 11:45


https://succeed.naviance.com/collegesmain/visits/print-visits_sum.php?sort=1
https://succeed.naviance.com/collegesmain/visits/print-visits_sum.php

University of Redlands

University of Southern
California

Mills College
(10/6 Resendez)

The Preuss School UCSD
(858) 822-3000

Tio01

Ci01

Ci101

10/4/17 1:00
PM
10/5/17 12:15
PM
10/6/17 12:50
PM

Upcoming College Rep Visits- Students must sign attendance sheet at the meeting in
order to get credit for Advisory. All (except Grand Canyon University) are Private
Colleges in California. Come check out your options!

College

University of Redlands

University of Southern
California

Grand Canyon
University

Mills College

Chapman University

California Lutheran
University

(10/9 Resendez)

Representative Location

Jamie Groff

Jaclyn Robbin

Jacqueline
Jennings
Cynthia Rocha
Diaz

Christian A.
Aguilar

Ayesha S. King

Date
TIME

10/4/17
1:00 PM

10/5/17
12:15 PM
10/5/17
PM
10/6/17
12:50 PM
10/9/17
12:15 PM

10/9/17
1:00 PM

T101
Ci01
Library 1:45
Cio1

D203

T101

“ASB would greatly appreciate if students would not take down or write on any posters around
campus. Thank you so much for your cooperation!” (Kim)

EVENTS DAY DATE
Home Volleyball Game 3:30 - 5:30 pm Thursday 10/5
UCSD Main Gym, vs. High Tech High (CV)

Preuss Board Meeting, 4:15-6:00pm Thursday 10/5
Community Room, Public is welcome
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